



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40044 of 2024

Anoop

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Santosh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Shiv Kumar, Shiv Poojan Yadav

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

As prayed, list on 23.02.2026.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.)

January 12, 2026
Mustaqeem.